County-by-County Unclaimed Property Accounts

County Name

Alachua
Baker
Bay
Bradford
Brevard
Broward
Calhoun
Charlotte
Citrus
Clay
Collier
Columbia
DeSoto
Dixie
Duval
Escambia
Flagler
Franklin
Gadsden
Gilchrist
Glades
Gulf
Hamilton
Hardee
Hendry
Hernando
Highlands
Hillsborough
Holmes
Indian River
Jackson
Jefferson
Lafayette
Lake

Lee

Leon
Levy
Liberty
Madison
Manatee
Marion

# of Individual
Accounts

86,739
4,055
52,330
8,578
162,338
931,578
5,930
58,690
34,952
61,151
112,711
18,594
10,291
3,334
342,360
94,401
33,131
3,153
10,108
8,255
12,856
2,847
7,023
13,725
19,159
40,376
34,987
478,473
4,322
42,801
13,136
14,988
2,117
91,395
200,692
93,517
13,716
5,230
3,510
109,426
81,959

Total $$ Value of
Accounts

$18,400,003.28
$695,858.12
$10,319,249.80
$2,010,276.56
$39,510,321.44
$249,462,720.59
$1,095,651.79
$16,668,880.92
$9,545,790.13
$11,793,416.28
$28,466,502.59
$3,796,726.41
$2,274,215.16
$600,570.34
$84,051,274.45
$20,354,102.20
$8,271,804.38
$707,147.24
$2,116,801.43
$1,735,541.60
$2,747,292.55
$528,853.64
$1,421,858.61
$2,705,499.16
$3,437,172.39
$9,998,343.50
$8,684,118.05
$116,570,900.08
$791,346.69
$11,585,166.72
$2,565,807.73
$3,523,642.66
$418,471.30
$21,537,788.20
$49,037,804.43
$20,235,114.58
$3,107,018.52
$1,116,259.24
$811,794.88
$26,765,842.86
$19,651,403.90



County-by-County Unclaimed Property Accounts

# of Individual Total $$ Value of
County Name

Accounts Accounts
Martin 84,438 $22,173,957.75
Miami-Dade 1,344,591 $397,664,444.93
Monroe 44,701 $10,246,060.10
Nassau 18,272 $3,566,540.00
Okaloosa 61,975 $12,547,444.36
Okeechobee 10,691 $2,235,329.87
Orange 506,354 $108,118,485.12
Osceola 87,709 $17,307,080.97
Palm Beach 593,366 $161,650,413.60
Pasco 144,292 $36,625,642.96
Pinellas 330,776 $96,974,134.75
Polk 178,230 $39,154,401.72
Putnam 27,781 $6,545,884.57
Santa Rosa 39,674 $7,008,205.80
Sarasota 142,640 $39,598,970.88
Seminole 185,854 $40,658,738.52
St. Johns 58,795 $13,182,264.00
St. Lucie 95,453 $24,010,002.82
Sumter 34,269 $8,449,667.32
Suwannee 11,952 $2,491,916.70
Taylor 4,044 $786,438.24
Union 2,110 $385,600.41
Volusia 149,368 $37,990,036.23
Wakulla 4,486 $791,551.23
Walton 40,165 $8,003,449.35
Washington 9,318 $1,800,399.16

(As of May 1, 2017)

Source: Florida Division of Unclaimed Property
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